DATEL, Inc., Mansfield, MA 02048 (USA)    •    Tel: (508)339-3000, (800)233-2765   Fax: (508)339-6356    •      Email: sales@datel.com    •   Internet: www.datel.com
INNOVATION  and  EX C ELL E N C E
® ®
Single Output
UMP Models
High-Efficiency, Smaller-Package
25-40 Watt, DC/DC Converters
Features DATEL’s UMP Models are fully potted, 25-40 Watt DC/DC converters designed to

➂ 10 to 100% load.
➃ Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.
Performance Specifications and Ordering Guide
R/N (mVp-p) ➁
Load ➂
VOUT
(Volts)
Package
(Case,
Pinout)
EfficiencyRegulation (Max.)
Line
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)Model
Input
IIN ➃
(mA)
➀
Max.Typ. Typ.Min.
UMP-5/5-Q12 5 5 75 100 ±0.5% ±1% 24 10-36 50/1366 77% 79% C11, P14
UMP-5/6-Q48 5 6 80 110 ±0.5% ±1% 48 18-75 25/799 79% 80% C11, P14
UMP-5/7-D24 5 7 75 100 ±0.5% ±1% 24 18-36 25/1796 82% 83% C11, P14
UMP-5/8-D48 5 8 75 100 ±0.5% ±1% 48 36-75 25/1026 82% 84% C11, P14
UMP-12/2.1-Q12 12 2.1 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 10-36 50/1326 80% 82% C11, P14
UMP-12/2.5-Q48 12 2.5 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 18-75 30/770 82% 83% C11, P14
UMP-12/3-D24 12 3 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 18-36 25/1825 82% 84% C11, P14
UMP-12/3.3-D48 12 3.3 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 36-75 25/1004 83% 85% C11, P14
UMP-15/1.7-Q12 15 1.7 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 10-36 50/1341 80% 82% C11, P14
UMP-15/2-Q48 15 2 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 18-75 30/770 82% 83% C11, P14
UMP-15/2.5-D24 15 2.5 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 24 18-36 25/1879 83% 84% C11, P14
UMP-15/2.65-D48 15 2.65 100 150 ±0.5% ±1% 48 36-75 25/1008 83% 85% C11, P14
Optional Heat Sink (Part Number HS-23)
* See note 3 on next page.
IOUT
(Amps)
P A R T  N U M B E R  S T R U C T U R E
M E C H A N I C A L  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S
Output Input
O U T P U T  P O W E R  C O N S I D E R A T I O N S
2.600
(66.04)
2.00
(50.80)
1.200
(30.48)
3.00
(76.20)
0.40
(10.16)
0.120 DIA. (3.048)
(4 PLACES)
MATERIAL: BLACK ANODIZED ALUMINUM
4 MOUNTING SCREWS AND 0.009 (0.229) THERMAL PAD INCLUDED
TOP VIEW
0.20
(5.08)
0.50
(12.70)
0.10
(2.54)
UMP Models2 5 - 4 0 W ,  S I N G L E  O U T P U T  D C / D C  C O N V E R T E R S
3
Performance/Functional Specifications
Typical @ TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions, unless noted.  ➀
Input
Input Voltage Range:
Q12 Models 10-36 Volts (24V nominal)
D24 Models 18-36 Volts (24V nominal)
Q48 Models 18-75 Volts (48V nominal)
D48 Models 36-75 Volts (48V nominal)
Undervoltage Lockout: